

CUTHBERT B. CURRIE

REDWOOD CITY

SAN MATEO COUNTY

CALIFORNIA

July 11, 1950 [] [[[]

JUL 10 1950

D. B. HEMPSTEAD COUNTY ASSESSED CON MATER COUNTY

Mr. O. B. Hempstead County Assessor Court House Redwood City, California

Dear Mr. Hempstead:

Enclosed you will find a certified copy of Ordinance No. 643, which annexed certain territory to the City of Redwood City, effective July 6, 1950.

Attached thereto is a map delineating the boundaries of the territory annexed and showing its relationship to the prior boundaries of the City of Redwood City.

Yours very truly,

- Offenny

CBC:AB

OK 1951

June 5, 1950

ORD. NO. 643

ORDINANCE NO. 643

SEDAROD CLIA

ORDINANCE APPROVING THE ANNEXATION OF THE HEREINAPTER DESCRIBED TERRITORY, DESIGNATED AS "KORAL PROPERTY", TO THE CITY OF REDWOOD CITY

The Council of Redwood City do ordain as follows:

Act of 1939, proceedings for the annexation to the City of Redwood City of the territory hereinafter particularly described have been initiated by the petition of the owners of property in said territory proposed to be annexed; and

WHEREAS said territory hereinafter described and proposed to be annexed to the City of Redwood City is uninhabited and is contiguous to the limits of the City of Redwood City and is described as follows:

Lot 4 in Block 18, as designated on the map entitled "OAK KNOLL MANOR REDWOOD CITY, SAN MATEO CO., CAL." which map was filed in the office of the Recorder of the County of San Mateo, State of California on May 10, 1916 in Book 10 of Maps at pages 1 to 11 inclusive.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following described parcel:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly line of Canyon Road, where it is intersected by the line dividing Lots 4 and 5 in Block 18; running thence southerly, along said westerly line of Canyon Road, 95.00 feet; thence South 63° 17' 2". West 181.94 feet; thence North 86' 29' West 50 feet to the northwesterly line of Lot 4; thence North 86' 45' 30" East, along said Northwesterly line, 216.00 feet to the point of beginning;

and

WHEREAS the Council of Redwood City did, by Resolution No. 860, give notice of such proposed annexation, and did fix Honday, the 15th day of May, 1950, at the hour of 8:00 o'clock P.M. of said day, at the Council Chamber in the City Hall, Middlefield Road, Redwood City, California, as the day, hour and place when and where any person owning real property within such territory

proposed to be annexed and having any objection to the proposed annexation could appear before the City Council and show cause why such territory should not be so annexed as proposed in and by said Resolution No. 860; and

Redwood City, the City Clerk of the City of Redwood City did cause a copy of said resolution giving notice of such proposed annexation to be published at least once a week for two weeks prior to the day fixed for hearing, in the Redwood City Tribune, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Redwood City, the municipal corporation to which it is proposed to annex the hereinbefore described territory; and

WHEREAS it appears from the affidavit of Lu Verne H. Hamlin that said notice was so published in said Redwood City Tribune once a week for two successive weeks immediately prior to said hearing; and

WHEREAS it appears that the date set for hearing was not less than fifteen days nor more than forty days from the date of the passage of said resolution giving notice of the proposed annexation of the hereinbefore described territory to the City of Redwood City; and

WHEREAS, at the time set for said hearing, to wit: the 15th day of May, 1950, at the hour of 8:00 o'clock P.M., no objection of any kind was made to said proposed annexation by any person and no owner of property within the territory proposed to be annexed filed or made any written protest against such proposed annexation, and said Gity Council has now acquired jurisdiction in said matter;

NOW, THEREPORE, THE COUNCIL OF REDWOOD CITY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the annexation of the territory herein-

before described, which territory is contiguous to the limits of the City of Redwood City, is hereby approved and said territory hereinbefore described is hereby annexed to and declared to be a part and portion of the City of Redwood City, a municipal corporation situated in the County of San Mateo, State of California.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force thirty (30) days after its passage and adoption.

effective, the Clerk of said City of Redwood City shall make under the seal thereof and transmit to the Secretary of State a certified copy of this ordinance, giving the date of its passage, and shall file in the office of the Recorder of the County of San Mateo an affidavit stating that all requirements of the law pertaining to such proceedings have been complied with, and shall accompany said certificate with a certified copy of the boundary description of said annexed property as set forth in such proceedings, and also a map delineating such boundary, in the manner provided by law.

I, R. S. DODGE , City Clerk
of the City of Redwood City, do hereby certify that the
above and foregoing Ordinance was duly and
regularly passed and adopted by the City Council of the
City of Redwood City at a regular meeting
held by said City Council on the 5th day of June
19 50, by the following vote:
AYES: Councilmen: Britschgi, Granger, Jones,
Morgan, Royer, Werder
NOES: Councilmen: None
ABSENT: Councilmen: Spillers
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
and affixed the Official Seal of said City this 6th
day of June 19 50
R. P. Dodge
CONTRACTOR
City Clerk

ORD. NO. 643

.

me 5, 19.